DATASHEET
Utility Fiber Enclosure 1U
24 Port Duplex LC (48 Fiber)
Unloaded
Molex 48 fiber duplex LC enclosure is a cost-effective
and convenient sliding drawer unit for the connection,
protection and management of up to 48 fibers in 1U.
Designed for simple low-density fibre installations on a budget, the Utility

A self-adhesive splice holder, a M20 gland (9-13.2mm cable o.d.), blank grommet, kevlar clamp and fixing kit are
included
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order No. SAP No.  Description
RFR-00326 180660097 UTILITY FIBER ENCLOSURE 1U DLC 48F UNLOADED
DATASHEET
Utility Fiber Enclosure 1U
24 Port Duplex LC (48 Fiber)
Unloaded
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners
Order No. RFR-00326	 USA/0k/RJ/2021.03  	 ©2021 Molex
COMPATIBLE PRODUCTS & ACCESSORIES
Order No. SAP No.  Description
18282-0045 182820045 ADAPTER DLC SM OS2 ZR SL FLNG BLU
18282-0047 182820047 ADAPTER DLC SM OS2 ZR SL FLNG GRN APC
18282-0112 182820112 ADAPTER DLC MM OM2 ZR SL FLNG BGE
18282-0113 182820113 ADAPTER DLC MM OM3 ZR SL FLNG AQ
18282-0092 182820092 ADAPTER DLC MM OM4 ZR SL FLNG EV
18282-0224 182820224 ADAPTER DLC MM OM5 ZR SL FLNG LIMEGRN
18282-0182 182820182 ADAPTER DLC SM OS2 ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED BLU
18282-0183 182820183 ADAPTER DLC SM ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED GRN APC
18282-0184 182820184 ADAPTER DLC MM OM2 ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED BGE
18282-0185 182820185 ADAPTER DLC MM OM3 ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED AQ
18282-0186 182820186 ADAPTER DLC MM OM4 ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED EV
18282-0217 182820217 ADAPTER DLC MM OM5 ZR SL FLNG SHUTTERED LIME GRN
KFR-00016 180600072 BLANKS BAG OF 20
DATASHEET
Utility Fiber Enclosure 1U
24 Port Duplex LC (48 Fiber)
Unloaded
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners
Order No. RFR-00326	 USA/0k/RJ/2021.03  	 ©2021 Molex
COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES
Self Adhesive Cable Management
Hub, KFR-00053
Universal Splice Tray AFR-00470 Fusion Splice Holder KFR-00052
Order No. SAP No.  Description
AFR-00470 180600217 Universal Splice Tray, 24 Fiber with built in Cable Management for 1U Multi-function
Fiber Enclosure (Self Adhesive, 2 pcs)
KFR-00052 182680048 24F Fusion Splice Holder
KFR-00053 182680049 Self Adhesive Cable Management Hub (2 pcs/pag) Black
KFR-00008 180600025 45mm Fusion Splice Protector - 2.4mm (o.d.)
KFR-00009 180600026 61mm Fusion Splice Protector - 2.4mm (o.d.)
KFR-00040 182680005 45mm Fusion Splice Protector - 2.2mm (o.d.)